
1983 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-19   Conf: 2-6Home: 8-10Away: 2-9Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (192), Opp (223)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Allison (1), Chapman (1), Cooke (1),
Parker (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Grove (5), Cooke (3), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Voegelin 7, Lackey 2, Motley 1, Parker 1, Totals , Opp (4)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (114-146), Cooke (29-42), Motley (20-24), Grove (16-18), Bidelman (12-13), Parker (12-17), Lackey (9-13), Voegelin (8-
11), Beehner (7-7), Hines (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Motley, Sam .310 26-24 87 12 27 5 0 0 14 32 .368 6 0 5 2 .351 1 4 0-0 28 39 12 .848
21 Loizides, Mike .306 27-26 98 22 30 6 0 1 9 39 .398 9 0 5 1 .361 1 0 1-3 31 43 7 .914
7 Parker, Dennis .303 28-27 76 9 23 2 0 2 11 31 .408 12 0 8 1 .393 1 1 3-4 33 10 5 .896
5 Cooke, Steve .250 25-24 68 12 17 4 0 0 8 21 .309 19 0 1 1 .409 1 0 5-8 61 25 3 .966
11 Allison, Kenny .224 26-25 85 17 19 6 0 1 12 28 .329 5 1 10 2 .272 1 1 2-2 47 0 1 .979
18 Parnell, Keith .218 27-27 87 15 19 3 0 0 9 22 .253 7 1 8 1 .284 0 4 3-3 31 1 3 .914
10 Fallon, Peter .215 29-29 107 13 23 2 0 0 13 25 .234 5 0 4 1 .250 0 0 1-2 257 6 2 .992
3 Clements, Brian .204 24-21 54 6 11 2 1 0 5 15 .278 8 1 9 2 .317 0 4 0-1 32 66 14 .875
14 Groat, Gil .171 25-23 82 8 14 0 1 0 3 16 .195 5 1 12 2 .225 1 0 0-0 38 44 6 .932
23 Chapman, Harvey .286 6-4 14 6 4 0 0 1 4 7 .500 5 1 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
12 Damian, Jimmy .267 8-4 15 0 4 0 0 0 6 4 .267 1 0 2 0 .313 0 1 1-1 12 0 1 .923
4 Grove, Mark .214 12-7 28 3 6 1 0 0 2 7 .250 3 0 3 1 .290 0 0 1-1 26 5 0 1.000
2 Smith, Gary .192 16-7 26 3 5 1 0 0 3 6 .231 6 0 3 1 .344 0 0 0-0 18 0 0 1.000
25 Batts, Steve .158 11-4 19 7 3 0 0 0 1 3 .158 7 0 3 0 .385 0 4 0-0 10 10 11 .645
9 Bidelman, Mike .074 16-8 27 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .074 9 1 3 0 .324 0 0 0-0 29 13 7 .857
1 Lackey, John .000 12-5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 15 2 .900
6 Hines, Mike .000 5-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .500 0 2 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
15 Voegelin, Mark .000 11-7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 20 5 .815
26 Beehner, Greg .000 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 6 0 1.000
Totals

.235 29-29 880 136 207 32 2 5 103 258 .293
11
0 6 80 15 .322 6 21 17-25 675 307 79 .926

Opponents
.304 29-29 930 208 283 51 6 16 171 394 .424

15
4 1 88 13 .398 15 7 57-73 681 316 86 .921

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Hines, Mike 3.50 1-0 5 2 1 0-0 0 18.0 11 9 7 12 11 2 0 0 .172 1 0 0 3 1
15 Voegelin, Mark 4.07 3-3 11 7 4 1-0 0 55.1 67 42 25 36 23 9 1 5 .289 4 0 2 1 1
26 Beehner, Greg 4.91 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 7.1 9 7 4 6 2 2 1 0 .300 1 0 0 0 0
1 Lackey, John 5.14 1-4 12 5 1 0-0 1 42.0 51 34 24 31 16 7 0 4 .309 1 1 0 3 1
8 Motley, Sam 6.05 3-8 11 9 5 0-0 0 64.0 95 67 43 30 17 18 3 4 .341 4 0 0 5 3
7 Parker, Dennis 9.16 2-4 9 6 2 0-0 0 38.1 50 49 39 39 19 13 1 3 .313 5 0 2 3 1
Totals 5.68 10-19 51 29 13 1 2 225.0 283 208 142 154 88 51 6 16 .304 16 1 4 15 7
Opponents 3.37 19-10 52 29 12 5 2 227.0 207 136 85 110 80 32 2 5 .235 14 6 2 6 21



1983 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 12, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Grove, Mark 31 26 5 0 1.000 0 16 2 .889 5 0
2 Smith, Gary 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Beehner, Greg 10 4 6 0 1.000 2 7 0 1.000 0 0
23 Chapman, Harvey 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hines, Mike 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Fallon, Peter 265 257 6 2 .992 16 0 0 — 0 0
11 Allison, Kenny 48 47 0 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cooke, Steve 89 61 25 3 .966 0 29 13 .690 3 1
14 Groat, Gil 88 38 44 6 .932 10 0 0 — 0 0
12 Damian, Jimmy 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Loizides, Mike 81 31 43 7 .914 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Parnell, Keith 35 31 1 3 .914 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lackey, John 20 3 15 2 .900 2 9 4 .692 0 0
7 Parker, Dennis 48 33 10 5 .896 0 12 5 .706 0 0
3 Clements, Brian 112 32 66 14 .875 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bidelman, Mike 49 29 13 7 .857 1 12 1 .923 0 0
8 Motley, Sam 79 28 39 12 .848 6 20 4 .833 0 0
15 Voegelin, Mark 27 2 20 5 .815 0 8 3 .727 0 0
25 Batts, Steve 31 10 10 11 .645 2 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1061 675 307 79 .926 48 57 16 .781 8 1
Opponents 1083 681 316 86 .921 57 17 8 .680 12 0


